E30EW75GPS.tif CE30EW75GSS1.eps BE30EW75GPS3.eps DE30EW75GPS3.eps
318046263-1.eps 318046263-2.eps
Product No. E30EW7CGPS3
 37165373P70S3
Series 30" single
Color stainless
Market Canada
Wiring Diagram 318046263
Owner's Guide 318205130
Installation Instructions 318201524
Service Data Sheet 318047437
Quick Start Guide 318203413
Electrolux Major Appliances
P.O. BOX 8020
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Publication No.
5995580668
10/11/17
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)
377
30” SINGLE ELECTRIC
WALL OVEN
Model No.
E30EW7CG
Publication No: 5995580668  E30EW7CGPS3
11/10 2
CONTROL PANEL
 E30EW7CGPS3 Publication No:  5995580668
# Functional Parts 3 11/10
* Non-Illustrated Parts
CONTROL PANEL
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
19    318244837 Control Panel, assembly, w/stainless trm
20 #  316576630 Clock/Timer, electronic, ES630
20*   316524400 Screw, control mtg, 6-32 x .25, (5)
68    318237224 Housing, top/control
69    318237320 Shield, control
77    318293702 Spacer, control
77A   316114100 Spacer
99 #  316535200 Board, power supply, 8V, (2)
100   5303297477 Screw, 6-20 x 1 1/4
*  #  318532112 Harness, wiring, communication, 10 connectors
*     5303211311 Screw, 8-18 x 0.500
Publication No: 5995580668  E30EW7CGPS3
11/10 4
BODY
 E30EW7CGPS3 Publication No:  5995580668
# Functional Parts 5 11/10
* Non-Illustrated Parts
BODY
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1     318259220 Back, main
2     318376700 Shield, oven top
6     318240104 Shelf, oven, fixed
6A    318365800 Rack, broiler pan
6B    318345405 Shelf, oven, extendable, (2)
6C    318345406 Shelf, oven, extendable
7     318368300 Pin, locking, (2)
9     318138801 Pan, broiler
10    318126401 Insert, broiler pan
11    318240014 Glide & Support assy, oven shelves, RH
11A   318240015 Glide & Support assy, oven shelves, LH
12    316445501 Switch, oven light, door frame
13    318603913 Bracket, ladder mtg., (4)
13*   5304456367 Rivet, ladder bracket, (8)
14 #  318562200 Sensor Assy, w/switch, and bracket
14*   318341201 Jumper, electronic, rack sensor
15    318241006 Lamp, oven, (2), halogen
18    318562300 Bracket, rod
20    318239001 Gasket, oven door
37 #  318562500 Sensor, oven temp probe
37*   318373001 Bracket, receptacle, temp probe
37*   5304435874 Plate, covering, probe
53 #  318601302 Probe, meat temp
54 #  318601206 Receptacle, probe
*     316247800 Washer, lock, mtg
55    316247700 Nut, mounting
56    318236522 Trim, side, black, RH
56A   318236523 Trim, side, black, LH
57    318361610 Panel, service
58    318330501 Insulation, service panel, 12.47 x 14.77
58A   318386100 Insulation, oven wrapper
58B   318362100 Insulation, rear & bottom, oven wrapper
58D   318362124 Insulation, 26 x 9.5 x .5
62    316056000 Terminal Block
62*   5303323139 Screw, 10-24 x 0.906
62*   5303323144 Nut, 10-32
66 #  318255806 Element, broil, 4000W
67 #  318601601 Element, hidden bake, upper oven
*  #  318231870 Wiring Harness, bake element
70    318259114 Shield, insulation, sides, (2)
71    318376800 Panel, rear box
72    318377100 Cover, main back
74    318283600 Bumper
76    318056241 Front, oven
77    318293702 Spacer, control
77A   316114100 Spacer
78    318243601 Bracket, stopping
80    5303320846 Plate, oven mtg
81    318192400 Spring, oven
82    318258775 Shield, insulation, lower
83    318386001 Liner, oven assy
Publication No: 5995580668  E30EW7CGPS3
11/10 6
BODY
 E30EW7CGPS3 Publication No:  5995580668
# Functional Parts 7 11/10
* Non-Illustrated Parts
BODY
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
86    318241406 Receptacle, hinge, (2)
86*   5304461333 Screw, 10-32 x 17/32
87    318260622 Bracket, cable mtg.
*     5303323136 Screw ground
88    318250203 Rod, latch, w/bushing
88*   318167300 Clip, rod
88A   318376505 Rod, latch
89 #  318095965 Motor, latch assy, w/brkt & switch
*     5303316982 Foam seal, (2)
90    318370403 Bracket, gutter, black
97 #  316443925 Board, relay
97A#  316519200 Board, variable speed
98    5303297477 Screw, 6-20 x 1 1/4
99    318256203 Bracket, side, bottom, (2)
107   318906601 Cover, fan
108#  318073019 Motor, blower
109   318398302 Fan Blade
111   316136600 Nut, fan retainer
125#  318398201 Motor, fan
127   318357003 Adapter Assembly, w/vent tube, and catalyst
129   5303311164 Spring
131   318376911 Channel, air, upper
132   318237603 Divider, air channel
133   318237501 Channel, air, lower
140   318399310 Bracket, holding
142   318123910 Deflector
143   318172904 Support, wire
161#  318255512 Element, convection, 1600 W
163   318531703 Spacer
185   318531800 Spacer, oven shield, (2)
186   318236901 Bracket, oven, lower
*     5304436875 Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black, (3)
186A  318237001 Bracket, oven, upper
186B  318237101 Bracket, oven, side, (2)
264   318278611 Trim, vent
272   318249409 Tube, protector
310   5304435864 Kit, cabinet mtg, w/instructions
311   318246000 Bracket, cabinet, anti-tip
311*  5304438005 Screw, 6 x 1, black
312   318246702 Tool, oven release, RH key
312   318246703 Tool, oven release, LH key
*  #  318394441 Box & wires assy
*  #  318532108 Harness, wiring, main
*  #  318532125 Harness, wiring, communication, relay board
*     5303211311 Screw, 8-18 x 0.500
*     5303311306 Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (4)
*     5303323129 Screw, 8 X 0.750
*     5303323277 Screw, 8-18 X 13/32
*     5303324184 Screw, 8-18 x 5/16, black
*     5304415832 Screw, 8-18 x 0.406
Publication No: 5995580668  E30EW7CGPS3
11/10 8
DOOR
 E30EW7CGPS3 Publication No:  5995580668
# Functional Parts 9 11/10
* Non-Illustrated Parts
DOOR
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
3     318235906 Door Front Assembly, w/glass, stainless, w/frame & badge
4     318238314 Holder, glass, top
8     318238020 Glass, door, middle, (2)
10    5304400794 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4, (4)
*     3201899 Washer, flat
16    318237926 Glass, oven interior
18    318377501 Seal, middle glass, (2)
23    318244305 Hinge Assy, (2)
*     5304437044 Screw, 10-32 x 1/4, black, (4)
24    318390401 Trim, door, black, lower
29    5304436441 Bumper, base, (4)
32    318382601 Deflector, middle glass, (2)
39    318392423 Handle, door
40    318377400 Bracket, glass holder
193   316210800 Plug, button
*     318163602 Cleaner, stainless steel
*     5304436875 Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black, (3)
*     5304443263 Screw, 6-20 x 3/8, black
Publication No: 5995580668  E30EW7CGPS3
11/10 10
WIRING DIAGRAM
 E30EW7CGPS3 Publication No:  5995580668
# Functional Parts 11 11/10
* Non-Illustrated Parts
WIRING DIAGRAM